



NO.	Name	Kit Part Number	Quantity
1	Battery cover empiecement		1
2	Plug rotation axis		1
3	Battery cover rotation axis		1
4	Battery cover handle		2
5	Battery cover		1
6	Battery spring		2
7	Axis		2
8	Ø8 axis retaining ring		2
9	Battery snap joint	Safety key kit 596870	2
10	Pressure spring		2
11	Battery bin		1
12	Spring buckle battery cover		1
13	Screw		2
14	Battery cover snap joint		1
15	Battery sponge		2
16	Battery holder sponge		2
17	Double-side tapes in battery compartment		4
18	Key		2
19	Master switch		2
20	Master switch pressing plate		1
21	Controller ID line		1
22	Wire connector		2
23	Director CU connector asse		1
24	Director CU switch line		1
25	Head cover		2
26	Battery switch line asse		2
27	Battery holder		1
28	Director CU	Controller kit 596869	1
29	Protection switch holder		1
30	Protection switch axis		1
31	Protection switch spring		1
32	Protection switch		1
33	Protection switch pressing plate		1
34	The right support plate		1
35	Stainless steel self-tapping screws		2
36	Protection board rotation axis		1
37	Raise the handle cover		1
38	Raise the handle		1
39	Adjust level module		1
40	Handle insert		1
41	Gears board		1
42	Lateral protection board	Side discharge kit 596871	1
43	Lateral tongue	See item 42 kit 596871	1
44	Lateral lever	See item 42 kit 596871	1
45	Lateral rotation axis	See item 42 kit 596871	1
46	Ø6 axis retaining ring	See item 42 kit 596871 Side discharge cover kit 596868	2
47	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws		8
48	Lateral Spring		1
49	Deck		1
50	Non-standard screw		13
51	Right decorative covers		1
52	Front decorative covers		1
53	Left decorative covers		1
54	Front decorative covers		1
55	Comb grass board		1
56	Bolt		39
57	Front axle		1
58	The motor	Motor kit 596867	1
59	Flat key	See item 58 kit 596867	1
60	Deck base	See item 58 kit 596867	1
61	Shim	See item 58 kit 596867	4
62	M6 Screw	See item 58 kit 596867	6
63	The blade holder	See item 58 kit 596867	1
64	Fan	See item 58 kit 596867	1

NO.	Name	Kit Part Number	Quantity
65	The blade	Blade kit 596866	1
66	Ø10 gasket	See item 65 kit 596866	1
67	M10 Screw	See item 65 kit 596866	1
68	Hexagonal screw	Front wheel kit 596863	6
69	Ø8 gasket	See item 68 kit 596863	10
70	Plug stuffy grass	See item 68 kit 596863	1
71	Road wheel 170	See item 68 kit 596863	2
72	Axis	See item 68 kit 596863	8
73	Front road wheel protection board	See item 68 kit 596863	2
74	Raise spring	See item 68 kit 596863	1
75	Front road wheel cover	See item 68 kit 596863	2
76	Deck protection board		1
77	Back axle		1
78	Wheel axis fixed block		4
79	Corrugated gasket	Rubber flap kit 596865	6
80	Rubber skin	See item 79 kit 596865	1
81	Rubber skin board	See item 79 kit 596865	1
82	Back road wheel cover	Rear wheel kit 596864	2
83	Back road wheel protection board	See item 82 kit 596864	2
84	Road wheel 240	See item 82 kit 596864	2
85	Connecting rod		1
86	M6 nut		6
87	M8 nut		6
88	Left support plate		1
89	Ø10 axis retaining ring		2
90	Grassbox	Grass bag kit 596862	1
91	Grassbox lever	See item 90 kit 596862	1
92	The whole machine handle		1
93	EVA handle branch pipe		1
94	Protection board spring		1
95	Protection board		1
96	Pull pin cover	Lock pin kit 596861	2
97	Left pull pin cap	See item 96 kit 596861	1
98	Black tie	See item 96 kit 596861	3
99	Pull pin	See item 96 kit 596861	2
100	Pull pin gasket	See item 96 kit 596861	2
101	Pull pin Spring		2
102	Right pull pin cap		1
103	Abutment screw		2
104	Handle Right support		1
105	EVA handle branch pipe		1
106	Handle left support		1
107	Fulcrum spring		1
108	Right fulcrum cover		1
109	Switch level		1
110	Switch box left cover	Switch box kit 596860	1
111	Handle assembly	Handle bars kit 596857	1
112	Switch spring	See item 110 kit 596860	1
113	Handle right support	See item 110 kit 596860	1
114	Switch	See item 110 kit 596860	1
115	Switch	See item 110 kit 596860	1
116	Double line pressing board	See item 110 kit 596860	1
117	Switch box right cover	See item 110 kit 596860	1
118	Power cable sheath		1
119	Button spring		1
120	Button		1
121	Self-tapping screws		2
122	Self-tapping screws		13
123	Wire snap joint		2
124	Internal wires		1
125	Wire casing		1
126	Crimping cap		1
127	Square neck bolt	See item 111 kit 596857	2
128	Knob gasket	See item 111 kit 596857	2
129	Shim	See item 111 kit 596857	2

# LM400 Part Guide